

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 211613 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 2/8/2022 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 3/1/2022

Effective date:

Title: Resolution relating to the acceptance of the average cost of replacing the privately-owned portion of a

lead water service line.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: WATER WORKS

Attachments: 1. Resolution Avg Privat Cost 2022.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
2/8/2022	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
2/17/2022	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
3/1/2022	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	14:0
3/8/2022	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

211613 ORIGINAL

160742

THE CHAIR

Resolution relating to the acceptance of the average cost of replacing the privately-owned portion of a lead water service line.

This resolution accepts the average current cost of replacing the privately-owned portion of a lead water service line.

Whereas, Pursuant to section 225-22.5-8-a of the code, the average current cost of replacing the privatelyowned portion of the lead water service line service shall be established each year by the Commissioner of Public Works; and

Whereas, based on costs accrued from January 1, 2017 to December 31, 2021, the average current cost of replacing the privately-owned portion of the lead water service line is \$5,170; now, therefore be it

Resolved, by the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the average current cost for replacing the privately-owned portion of a lead water service line is \$5,170.

Department of Public Works Milwaukee Water Works

Water Administration Manager Patrick W. Pauly File #: 211613, Version: 0

February 2, 2022